Center Presbyterian Church
Officers, Administration and Committees

SESSION

Keri Bivens (2025)
Bill Wiemer (2025)
Sandra Black (2026)
Bob Bortz (2026)
Teresa Ingram (2027)
Bob Wilson (2027)
BOARD OF DEACONS

Jake Harris (2025)
Polly Pilkey (2025)
Andrew Bivens (2026)
Emilie Carroll (2026)
Cathy Cardin (2027)
Steve Shaw (2027)

CHURCH OFFICERS

253-7346

435-4563

253-3876 (Clerk of Session)
904-545-1440

371-1365

423-295-4915

253-5827
253-7346
836-4581
572-1716
836-0227
261-5988

2023 Nominating Committee

Regina Bivens, Treasurer 253-7730 Keri Bivens, Chair
Sandy Black, Trustee 253-3876 Andrew Bivens
Polly Pilkey, Trustee 253-7346 Greg Ingram
Cindy Stout
Poly Pilkey

MINISTER
Dr. Jon Faraone, Pastor

COMMITTEES & GROUPS
Property & Housekeeping
Hospitality

Worship

Mission

Christian Education
Evangelism

Bulletin Preparation and Website
Dorcas Ladies

Youth Group

Old Cemetery

New Cemetery

(270)705-2914; (865)856-2957; 253-2303

Chairs and Group Leaders
Bob Bortz

Teresa Ingram

Sandra Black

Bob Wilson

Keri Bivens

Bill Wiemer

Sandra Black

Sandra Black

Regina Bivens

Brent Warren

Sandra Black and Teresa Ingram




